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INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIALS
Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch 12 July 2025

Under 13 Boys

2 Zach GUISE Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 05:06.89

- 5 Escher LAUFKOTTER Broadgreen Intermediate 05:17.41

10 William VALENTINE Medbury Prep. School 05:49.07

- 3 Daniel MCKEAN Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 05:54.25

5 7 Eli PATTERSON Hillview Christian School 05:56.77

9 Conor LUNDIE Medbury Prep. School 05:59.40

- 11 Harpur SHAYLER Southland Boys' High School 06:03.87

1 Archie CHAPMAN Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 06:25.52

- 4 Dylan BATCHELOR Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto 07:22.06
Under 13 Girls

17 Charlotte STEVENSON Waimataitai School 05:41.56

|

13 Arnelle HAMMAN Balmacewen Intermediate 06:11.04
- 14 Penelope HODGSON Balmacewen Intermediate 06:14.67
- 12 Eden BRAKE Ashburton Intermediate 06:32.84
5 16 Allie MORGAN Marshland School 07:05.93

Under 14 Boys

19 Connor GOUCHER Hillmorton HS 05:01.92

18 George ARMSTRONG Cashmere High School 05:19.96

29 Theo DERMODY Southland Boys' High School 05:27.02
- 27 Jim BASKETT Nelson College 05:28.15

30 Thomas STEVENSON Waimataitai School 05:29.87
- 26 Gorrie OSCAR Mount Hutt College 05:33.04
- 21 Thomas WU Hillview Christian School 05:35.72

23 Angus MORGAN Marshland School 05:47.79
- 25 Hudson CARTER Medbury Prep. School 05:53.82

22 Harrison CHAPMAN John McGlashan College 05:56.13
- 28 Nate MILNE Redcliffs School 05:57.86
12 24 Patrick BERRY Medbury Prep. School 05:58.03
Under 14 Girls

33 Christina SYMONS Villa Maria College 05:18.39
31 Lily MILLER ChCh South Intermediate 05:22.79
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Under 15 Boys

36
35
40
48
34
37
44
46
41
47
45
42

Under 15 Girls

56
50
52
54
49
53
57
60
55
59
58
63
51
61
62

Under 16 Boys

67
65
66
68
72
82
69
80
70
76
81
64
73
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Eli DIMBLEBY

Ben DAVIES

Zach HIBBS

Noah EDEN
Benjamin SMITH
George KAVANAGH
Finn PARSONS
Archie REVELL
Clark SEAN

Toby WATSON
Finn CLARK

Bruce TUNNICLIFF

MacKenzie CRAMPTON
Abigail JUNGE

Alyssa NYHAN
Elzanne HAMMAN
Isabella GUISE
Amelie LAUFKOTTER
Poppy MAWLE

Kat WILLIAMS

Julia HODGSON
Alice GLOVER

Lucy PEOPLES
Charlotte MORIARTY
Jessica ALLISON
Isabella ARMARIS
Madison KING

Harrison TAPPER
Clem ARNOLD
Wilbur TALBOT
George BISHOP
James TRIMBOY
Lucas IPPOLITO
George CLARK
Ethan RICHARDSON
Liam LIU

Kaidyn BROOMHALL
Benjie SHAYLER
Ben LOUGH

Ruan HAMMAN

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
James Hargest College
Waimea College

Burnside High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Rangiora High School

Shirley Boys High School
James Hargest College
Shirley Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Marlborough Boys' College

04:46.39
04:47.75
04:56.41
04:57.93
05:00.87
05:02.35
05:39.13
05:41.56
05:42.73
05:54.45
05:57.20
06:25.03

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Cashmere High School
Lincoln High School
Otago Girls High School
Cashmere High School
Nayland College

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
St Andrew's College
Otago Girls High School
St Andrew's College
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Villa Maria College
Hillview Christian School
Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

05:08.75
05:18.34
05:31.11
05:37.55
05:39.54
05:43.84
05:52.54
05:56.80
06:00.02
06:00.50
06:01.15
06:02.73
06:07.23
06:36.54
07:27.23

Christ's College

Cashmere High School
Christ's College

Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Waimea College

Christchurch Boys High School
St Thomas of Canterbury College
Christchurch Boys High School
Mount Hutt College

Verdon College

Burnside High School

John McGlashan College

04:21.38
04:34.27
04:41.41
04:43.77
04:49.86
04:50.32
04:52.52
05:00.55
05:02.17
05:02.38
05:03.35
05:11.44
05:11.92
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77 Aiden WATTS

83 Thomas MORTLOCK
79 Kieran CLARK

75 Frater RORY

78 Brodie CHAPMAN

71 Hector SYMONS

Under 16 Girls

88 Emma CRAWFORD
85 Aimee FREE

91 Eva REED

90 Freya MACDONALD
84 Casey BRAKE

89 Ciara AITKEN

86 Sophie STAMP

93 Hollie TRIBBLE

87 Lucy HENSHAW

Under 17 Boys

98 Jack GORRIE
103 Noah JOHNSON
104 Oscar CHAPMAN
100 George HEGAN
94 Toby HAIR
102 Sean THREADGALL
106 Frankie REVELL
96 Cody HAWKE
97 Louis AUDEAU
108 Seth TRANTER
110 Max TACKNEY
109 Zach BROOKLAND
95 Boston HARVEY
99 Isaac GIN
101 Oliver MOYLE
107 James WATSON
111 Ryan ADAMS TORRES

Under 17 Girls

116 Sophie BEST
112 Eliza MCKENZIE
115 Kate OLLIVER

118 lzzy MOTT

114 Violetta DACRE

147 Clara PEDDIE

113 Aimee MUNCASTER
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Papanui High School

Christ's College

Shirley Boys High School
Marlborough Boys' College
Shirley Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School

05:17.52
05:24.91
05:25.32
05:25.98
05:31.36
05:38.08

St Margarets College
Christchurch Girls High School
Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

Ashburton College

Villa Maria College
Marlborough Girls College
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Rangi Ruru Girls' School

05:04.80
05:14.77
05:20.86
05:28.55
05:31.61
05:38.73
05:39.22
06:22.44
06:24.38

Christ's College

Garin College

John McGlashan College
Christchurch Boys High School
Cashmere High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Cashmere High School
Christ's College

St Thomas of Canterbury College
Timaru Boys' High School
Timaru Boys' High School
Cashmere High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Christchurch Boys High School
Shirley Boys High School
Westland HS

04:20.94
04:23.07
04:33.59
04:38.90
04:42.71
04:45.48
04:50.20
04:50.90
04:51.73
04:54.02
05:03.58
05:07.49
05:09.65
05:10.22
05:11.17
05:37.92
05:49.04

Roncalli College
Ashburton College
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Villa Maria College
Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Cashmere High School
Burnside High School

05:00.15
05:17.85
05:35.70
05:51.37
06:02.16
06:16.07
06:18.18
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Under 20 Boys

126
120
132
122
130
121
131
127
124
123
125
133

Under 20 Girls

137
136
134
135
141
142
140
144
143
145
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119 Elizabeth COCHRANE

Joshua GRIEVE
Will CRAWFORD
Conor TOOMEY
Josh DAVIES
William PRINGLE
Oliver CLARK
Cooper JOHNSON
Charlie QUESTED
Itsuki YAMAGUCHI
Oli MCNAUGHTON
Jack MADDEN
Nate CROSSMAN

Kyra MARETT
Olivia EWING
Eliana BEALE

Millie JUNGE

Lucy GRIFFIN

Lily HARVARD
Sarah OLLIVER
Jade RICHARDSON
Tara CLARKE
Scarlett WHITESIDE

Villa Maria College

06:29.70

John McGlashan College
Christ's College

Timaru Boys' High School
Christchurch Boys High School
St Andrew's College
Christchurch Boys High School
Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu
Roncalli College

Garin College

Christchurch Boys High School
James Hargest College
Westland HS

04:17.00
04:24.00
04:24.61
04:26.83
04:28.15
04:29.81
04:40.17
04:47.99
04:49.42
04:52.93
05:01.83
05:15.25

Geraldine High School
Craighead Diocesan School
Cashmere High School
Cashmere High School
Southland Girls' High School
St Hilda's Collegiate

Rangi Ruru Girls' School
Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

Villa Maria College

04:48.93
05:03.67
05:04.19
05:04.53
05:04.68
05:05.52
05:07.69
05:23.44
05:33.15
05:58.80
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