

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIALS

Euromarque Motorsport Park, Christchurch 12 July 2025

Under 13 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	2	Zach GUISE	Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto	05:06.89
2	5	Escher LAUFKOTTER	Broadgreen Intermediate	05:17.41
3	10	William VALENTINE	Medbury Prep. School	05:49.07
4	3	Daniel MCKEAN	Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto	05:54.25
5	7	Eli PATTERSON	Hillview Christian School	05:56.77
6	9	Conor LUNDIE	Medbury Prep. School	05:59.40
7	11	Harpur SHAYLER	Southland Boys' High School	06:03.87
8	1	Archie CHAPMAN	Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto	06:25.52
9	4	Dylan BATCHELOR	Beckenham Te Kura o Puroto	07:22.06

Under 13 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	17	Charlotte STEVENSON	Waimataitai School	05:41.56
2	13	Arnelle HAMMAN	Balmacewen Intermediate	06:11.04
3	14	Penelope HODGSON	Balmacewen Intermediate	06:14.67
4	12	Eden BRAKE	Ashburton Intermediate	06:32.84
5	16	Allie MORGAN	Marshland School	07:05.93

Under 14 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	19	Connor GOUCHER	Hillmorton HS	05:01.92
2	18	George ARMSTRONG	Cashmere High School	05:19.96
3	29	Theo DERMODY	Southland Boys' High School	05:27.02
4	27	Jim BASKETT	Nelson College	05:28.15
5	30	Thomas STEVENSON	Waimataitai School	05:29.87
6	26	Gorrie OSCAR	Mount Hutt College	05:33.04
7	21	Thomas WU	Hillview Christian School	05:35.72
8	23	Angus MORGAN	Marshland School	05:47.79
9	25	Hudson CARTER	Medbury Prep. School	05:53.82
10	22	Harrison CHAPMAN	John McGlashan College	05:56.13
11	28	Nate MILNE	Redcliffs School	05:57.86
12	24	Patrick BERRY	Medbury Prep. School	05:58.03

Under 14 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	33	Christina SYMONS	Villa Maria College	05:18.39
2	31	Lily MILLER	ChCh South Intermediate	05:22.79

Under 15 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	36	Eli DIMBLEBY	Christchurch Boys High School	04:46.39
2	35	Ben DAVIES	Christchurch Boys High School	04:47.75
3	40	Zach HIBBS	James Hargest College	04:56.41
4	48	Noah EDEN	Waimea College	04:57.93
5	34	Benjamin SMITH	Burnside High School	05:00.87
6	37	George KAVANAGH	Christchurch Boys High School	05:02.35
7	44	Finn PARSONS	Rangiora High School	05:39.13
8	46	Archie REVELL	Shirley Boys High School	05:41.56
9	41	Clark SEAN	James Hargest College	05:42.73
10	47	Toby WATSON	Shirley Boys High School	05:54.45
11	45	Finn CLARK	Shirley Boys High School	05:57.20
12	42	Bruce TUNNICLIFF	Marlborough Boys' College	06:25.03

Under 15 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	56	MacKenzie CRAMPTON	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:08.75
2	50	Abigail JUNGE	Cashmere High School	05:18.34
3	52	Alyssa NYHAN	Lincoln High School	05:31.11
4	54	Elzanne HAMMAN	Otago Girls High School	05:37.55
5	49	Isabella GUISE	Cashmere High School	05:39.54
6	53	Amelie LAUFKOTTER	Nayland College	05:43.84
7	57	Poppy MAWLE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:52.54
8	60	Kat WILLIAMS	St Andrew's College	05:56.80
9	55	Julia HODGSON	Otago Girls High School	06:00.02
10	59	Alice GLOVER	St Andrew's College	06:00.50
11	58	Lucy PEOPLES	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:01.15
12	63	Charlotte MORIARTY	Villa Maria College	06:02.73
13	51	Jessica ALLISON	Hillview Christian School	06:07.23
14	61	Isabella ARMARIS	Villa Maria College	06:36.54
15	62	Madison KING	Villa Maria College	07:27.23

Under 16 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	67	Harrison TAPPER	Christ's College	04:21.38
2	65	Clem ARNOLD	Cashmere High School	04:34.27
3	66	Wilbur TALBOT	Christ's College	04:41.41
4	68	George BISHOP	Christchurch Boys High School	04:43.77
5	72	James TRIMBOY	Christchurch Boys High School	04:49.86
6	82	Lucas IPPOLITO	Waimea College	04:50.32
7	69	George CLARK	Christchurch Boys High School	04:52.52
8	80	Ethan RICHARDSON	St Thomas of Canterbury College	05:00.55
9	70	Liam LIU	Christchurch Boys High School	05:02.17
10	76	Kaidyn BROOMHALL	Mount Hutt College	05:02.38
11	81	Benjie SHAYLER	Verdon College	05:03.35
12	64	Ben LOUGH	Burnside High School	05:11.44
13	73	Ruan HAMMAN	John McGlashan College	05:11.92

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
14	77	Aiden WATTS	Papanui High School	05:17.52
15	83	Thomas MORTLOCK	Christ's College	05:24.91
16	79	Kieran CLARK	Shirley Boys High School	05:25.32
17	75	Frater RORY	Marlborough Boys' College	05:25.98
18	78	Brodie CHAPMAN	Shirley Boys High School	05:31.36
19	71	Hector SYMONS	Christchurch Boys High School	05:38.08

Under 16 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	88	Emma CRAWFORD	St Margarets College	05:04.80
2	85	Aimee FREE	Christchurch Girls High School	05:14.77
3	91	Eva REED	Villa Maria College	05:20.86
4	90	Freya MACDONALD	Villa Maria College	05:28.55
5	84	Casey BRAKE	Ashburton College	05:31.61
6	89	Ciara AITKEN	Villa Maria College	05:38.73
7	86	Sophie STAMP	Marlborough Girls College	05:39.22
8	93	Hollie TRIBBLE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:22.44
9	87	Lucy HENSHAW	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:24.38

Under 17 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	98	Jack GORRIE	Christ's College	04:20.94
2	103	Noah JOHNSON	Garin College	04:23.07
3	104	Oscar CHAPMAN	John McGlashan College	04:33.59
4	100	George HEGAN	Christchurch Boys High School	04:38.90
5	94	Toby HAIR	Cashmere High School	04:42.71
6	102	Sean THREADGALL	Christchurch Boys High School	04:45.48
7	106	Frankie REVELL	Shirley Boys High School	04:50.20
8	96	Cody HAWKE	Cashmere High School	04:50.90
9	97	Louis AUDEAU	Christ's College	04:51.73
10	108	Seth TRANTER	St Thomas of Canterbury College	04:54.02
11	110	Max TACKNEY	Timaru Boys' High School	05:03.58
12	109	Zach BROOKLAND	Timaru Boys' High School	05:07.49
13	95	Boston HARVEY	Cashmere High School	05:09.65
14	99	Isaac GIN	Christchurch Boys High School	05:10.22
15	101	Oliver MOYLE	Christchurch Boys High School	05:11.17
16	107	James WATSON	Shirley Boys High School	05:37.92
17	111	Ryan ADAMS TORRES	Westland HS	05:49.04

Under 17 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	116	Sophie BEST	Roncalli College	05:00.15
2	112	Eliza MCKENZIE	Ashburton College	05:17.85
3	115	Kate OLLIVER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:35.70
4	118	Izzy MOTT	Villa Maria College	05:51.37
5	114	Violetta DACRE	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	06:02.16
6	147	Clara PEDDIE	Cashmere High School	06:16.07
7	113	Aimee MUNCASTER	Burnside High School	06:18.18

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
8	119	Elizabeth COCHRANE	Villa Maria College	06:29.70

Under 20 Boys

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	126	Joshua GRIEVE	John McGlashan College	04:17.00
2	120	Will CRAWFORD	Christ's College	04:24.00
3	132	Conor TOOMEY	Timaru Boys' High School	04:24.61
4	122	Josh DAVIES	Christchurch Boys High School	04:26.83
5	130	William PRINGLE	St Andrew's College	04:28.15
6	121	Oliver CLARK	Christchurch Boys High School	04:29.81
7	131	Cooper JOHNSON	Te Aho O Te Kura Pounamu	04:40.17
8	127	Charlie QUESTED	Roncalli College	04:47.99
9	124	Itsuki YAMAGUCHI	Garin College	04:49.42
10	123	Oli MCNAUGHTON	Christchurch Boys High School	04:52.93
11	125	Jack MADDEN	James Hargest College	05:01.83
12	133	Nate CROSSMAN	Westland HS	05:15.25

Under 20 Girls

Place	Rider	Name	School	Time
1	137	Kyra MARETT	Geraldine High School	04:48.93
2	136	Olivia EWING	Craighead Diocesan School	05:03.67
3	134	Eliana BEALE	Cashmere High School	05:04.19
4	135	Millie JUNGE	Cashmere High School	05:04.53
5	141	Lucy GRIFFIN	Southland Girls' High School	05:04.68
6	142	Lily HARVARD	St Hilda's Collegiate	05:05.52
7	140	Sarah OLLIVER	Rangi Ruru Girls' School	05:07.69
8	144	Jade RICHARDSON	Villa Maria College	05:23.44
9	143	Tara CLARKE	Villa Maria College	05:33.15
10	145	Scarlett WHITESIDE	Villa Maria College	05:58.80